composition to SCHA any time the family experiences such changes that may 
result in an adjustment to rent. Any time a family experiences an income increase 
above the following threshold amount: interim increase in rent due to a change 
in income shall only be implemented when the total annual gross income 
increases three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) or more, except: 

(1) if a new member is added to the lease, an adjustment will be made 
regardless of the amount of income; or 
(2) if a tenant paying a minimum rent ($50) obtains income from any source, 
an adjustment will be made regardless of the amount of income.